1	•			
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	X .	02-04-200	 110 terr rags	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	A	the state limit of	IN INII IEGI	M JUL -6 AN 8: 36
	7.1.09	102934269 PATION FORM CO		OPR/FINANCE
3	\ \(\mathcal{L} \ \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{R} \ \mathcal{R} \ma	PATENTS ON	VER SHEET	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ON rks: Please record the		ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Ty		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmi Documer	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Na	me
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Frame #		Jse ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies) Secret File
Conveying		<u></u>	al names of conveying part	
Name (line 1)		ો.		Month Day Year 12 08 2000
Name (line 2)	An individual residi	19 in the State	of Virginia	Execution Date
Second Party		7		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	'arty		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
				- •
Name (line 1)	Innoflations, Inc.			is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		State of Utah		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ľ	A corporation of the	State of Utah		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
Name (line 2)	A corporation of the			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH	841	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH State/Country	841 Zio	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH State/Country	841	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH State/Country	841 Zio	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH State/Country	841 Zio	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH State/Country	841 Zio	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher	UTAH State/Country	841 Zio	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher Murray City Representative Name and A	UTAH State/Country	841 Zio	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher Murray City Representative Name and A	UTAH State/Country	Zio of the first Receiving Part	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	A corporation of the 4647 South Cher Murray City Representative Name and A	UTAH State/Country Address Enter	Zio of the first Receiving Part	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Trask, Brian C.	
Address (line 1) 3601 East Hermes Drive	
Address (line 2) Salt Lake City, UT 84124	
Address (fine 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [/
L	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num P	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 📉 Deposit Account 🗶	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	0-1707
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contracted copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accontacted herein.	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
Brian C. Trask / Show C fush	7-2-04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0497

Sample Form	(former	PTO/SB/41	(05-01)
-------------	---------	-----------	---------

Docket Number (optional)

	ASS	GNI	JENT	OF P	ATENT
--	-----	-----	-------------	------	-------

871-005

Whereas, I, William Enger, and of, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in ADDIGTUS and
method for inserting objects into hall who.
THE TOT GETTE WE WE WE TO THE TOTAL .
FILL OILL ANDMON Z 2500
No. 6,141,941 , dated November 7, 2000; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Innolations, Inc.
of
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
4647 So. Chern Shoct
WAY SO: GIRATY SITES
City of Muray and State of Hah
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of St. Manager dollars (\$ 13,600-60), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this
day of
at 4647 50 Cherry Street Murray, UT 84123
ai torrang and manage an orna
·
andra an The state of the state o
What can be
(Signature)
State of VIRCINIA
County of HAMPTON) SS:
Before me personally appeared said WILLIAM GREGORY CARROLL
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 14 day
OFWENDED 20 02
1) Lanconit
Walder Elle
Seal MY COMMUSION EXPRES 4/30/45
MY COMMUSION EXPRES 4/30/45

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

PATENT

REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0498